









CALL FOR PAPERS

7TH INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE ON **ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL ETHICS AND EDUCATION (ICEPEE'25)**

'ETHICAL AI AND ENGINEERING EDUCATION: TRANSFORMING SOCIETY FOR A SUSTAINABLE FUTURE' 26-27 **AUG 2025**

Kulliyyah of Engineering, IIUM Virtual Conference



IMPORTANT DATES:

Abstract Submission

• 31 March 2025

Full Paper Submission

• 30 April 2025

Notification of Acceptance

• 1 June 2025

Camera ready Deadline

• 15 July 2025

Full Payment Deadline

• 1 August 2025

CONFERENCE TOPICS:

- Professionalism & Ethics in Engineering and Engineering Education
- Humanising Engineering Education
- Artificial Intelligence (AI) in Engineering Education
- Ethics & Social Responsibility in Engineering
- **Engineering Education Policies and Practice**
- Accreditation and Evaluation of Outcome-Based **Engineering Education**
- Internationalization and Globalization of Engineering Education
- Engineering Education for Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs)
- Entrepreneurship & Innovation in Engineering Education
- New Technologies & Challenges in Engineering Education
- Community, Industry, Academia, Governance and Environment (Pentahelix) Collaborations in Engineering
- Engineering Ethics Solutions to Global ESG Challenges
- Ethical Artificial Intelligence (AI): Framework to Practice

PUBLICATION:

All accepted and presented papers will be published

in ICEPEE proceeding.

CONFERENCE FEES:

LOCAL INTERNATIONAL

Presenter Participant

RM 100

RM 500

USD200

Additional

RM 200

USD50

Paper

USD100

 Authors of selected papers will be invited to submit an extended version of their manuscript for publication in ASEAN Journal of Engineering Education (AJEE) and Journal of Engineering Research and Education (AJERE) - MyCite indexed. Additional publication fees will be applied.



Register Now

icepee.iium.edu.my

Organized by:



Integrates Research Group International Islamic University Malaysia (IIUM) **Contact:**

ICEPEE25 Committee Kulliyyah of Engineering International Islamic University Malaysia 53100 Gombak, Kuala Lumpur icepee@iium.edu.my